
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051286-2025 

Tender

Highways Maintenance Works A1.2 Footway Slurry
Sealing and Carriageway Micro Hand Applied Patching

Wirral Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-051286
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058dd1 
Published 26 August 2025, 2:07pm

Scope 

Reference

DN787729

Description

This Contract is for the provision of footway slurry to repair imperfections and seal footway
surfaces to prevent fretting caused by loss or ageing of the binder. It is a cold applied
process using a mix of bitumen emulsion, selected aggregates, water and an additive to
control the speed of setting. Hand applied patching is a similar process to micro surfacing
used to treat smaller areas of carriageway by hand.

Total value (estimated)

£2,400,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051286-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051286-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£2,880,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 30 November 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

34929000 - Highway materials

44113810 - Surface dressing

45233161 - Footpath construction work

45233200 - Various surface works

Contract locations

UKD74 - Wirral

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

18 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

25 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price 40%

Quality 50%

Social Value 10%

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Technical specifications to be met

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

All technical specifications can be found via The Chest e-tendering portal

Contracting authority 

Wirral Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCP-8675-BHWT

Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wallasey

CH44 8ED

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: procurementplace@wirral.gov.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementplace@wirral.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

	Contracting authority
	Wirral Council


		2025-12-18T09:54:36+0000
	TCPDF




